503899257 07/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3945908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KILIAN	06/30/2016
CHRIS KABATSI	06/30/2016
KEVIN KANE	06/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARKTURA LLC	
Street Address:	18225 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90248	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14791341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)596-5621

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2135965620

Email: patentgroup@zuberlaw.com

ZUBER LAWLER & DEL DUCA LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 777 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: 37TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1883-1025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. SPARK	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Spark/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=KilianAssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=KilianAssignmentSigned#page2.tif source=KabatsiAssignmentSigned#page1.tif

source=KabatsiAssignmentSigned#page2.tif
source=KaneAssignmentSigned#page1.tif
source=KaneAssignmentSigned#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Robert Kilian, citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and currently residing at 18225 South Figueroa Street

Los Angeles, CA 90248, am a joint inventor and/or joint owner of the exclusive right, title and

interest to United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/791,341, entitled MODULAR

LATTICE-CONFIGURED PANEL FIXTURES AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING

THE SAME, filed on 07-03-2015, (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Arktura LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of

the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal address at 18225 South Figueroa Street

Los Angeles, CA 90248 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent

or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial

possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said

invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the

United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for

said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or

reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the

1 0100-ACS / 463992.1

PATENT

REEL: 039065 FRAME: 0196

full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any

International Convention or treaty; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent

thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said invention

and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and

will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly

execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign

country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed at Gardena California, this 30 day of June, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

Robert Kilian

2

0100-ACS / 463992.1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Chris Kabatsi, citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and currently residing at 18225 South Figueroa Street Los Angeles, CA 90248, am a joint inventor and/or joint owner of the exclusive right, title and interest to United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/791,341, entitled MODULAR LATTICE-CONFIGURED PANEL FIXTURES AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME, filed on 07-03-2015, (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Arktura LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal address at 18225 South Figueroa Street Los Angeles, CA 90248 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the

1883-1025 / 463992 1

full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any

International Convention or treaty; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent

thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided

promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said invention

and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and

will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly

execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or

affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said

invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign

country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed at Later, California, this 50 day of June, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

Chris Kabatsi

2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Kevin Kane, citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and currently residing at 18225 South Figueroa Street Los Angeles, CA 90248, am a joint inventor and/or joint owner of the exclusive right, title and interest to United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/791,341, entitled MODULAR LATTICE-CONFIGURED PANEL FIXTURES AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME, filed on 07-03-2015, (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, Arktura LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal address at 18225 South Figueroa Street Los Angeles, CA 90248 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the

0100-ACS/463992.1 1

full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention or treaty; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent

thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed at ARABAM, California, this 30th day of June, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

Kevin Kane

0100-ACS /463092.1

RECORDED: 07/01/2016